GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:7189
ANSWERED ON:21.05.2012

PROVISION OF FUNDS FOR SANCTUARIES
Punia Shri P.L.

Will the Minister of ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to provide additional security and budget for those protected sanctuaries in which the number of wild life is increasing continuously;

(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) whether the Government has received any proposals from the State Governments in this regard;
(d) if so, the details thereof, State-wise; and

(e) the steps taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS (SHRIMATI JAYANTHI NATARAJAN)
(a) Presently there is no such proposal under the consideration of the Government.
(b) Does not arise.

(c),(d)&(e) No such proposal has been received from any State Government.
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